505826066 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5872896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL WEYER	12/16/2019
RAGHUNANDAN K. RANGANATHAN	12/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Laboratories Inc.	
Street Address:	400 W. Cesar Chavez	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16717816	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)213-1120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-213-0207

Email: ppepitone@atxiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ZAGORIN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: 4101 PARKSTONE HEIGHTS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026-0367
ATTORNET DOCKET NOWBER.	020-0307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY S. PEPITONE
SIGNATURE: /Peggy S. Pepitone/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=026-0367 Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=026-0367 Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505826066 REEL: 051309 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable (i, an ASSIGNOR name	consideration, the receipt d below,	of which is hereb	y acknowledged,
Raghunanc	Daniel Weyer of Ian K. Ranganathan of		
hereby sell, assign and	iransfer to		
ASSIGNEE:	Silicon Laboratories I business at 400 W. Co		rporation, having a place of n, Texas, 78701,
	ind legal representatives, hts to claim priority, in a		tle and interest throughout the (s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent	Application executed on Application executed on onal Application No.:ation No.:		
Internationa	l Application No.: <u>PCT/</u>	,	filed on
including without limit, and foreign application national applications) for part, renewals, substitu- country or region that no reissues and reexamina	: Daniel Weyer and Ra ation, my entire right, titl s (including any and all p or said invention(s), inclutes tes and extensions thereo nay be granted or have be tions thereof.	ghunandan K. Ran e and interest in a provisional, interna ding divisions, co f, and in and to an een granted for sai	od to any and all United States tional, regional and foreign ntinuations, continuations-in-y and all patents of every d invention(s), including any
application number and	.R. § 3.21 for recording t I filing date be inserted h Tiled December 17, 201	ere, if not already	authorize and request that the shown above, sey become known.
I authorize ASSIGNEE		oreign countries fo	r said invention(s), and to
foreign applications (in generally to do everyth	cluding international, reg ing possible to aid ASSI	tional, and foreign GNEE, its success	and all United States and national applications), and ors, assigns and nominees, at atents for said invention(s) in

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

D-19-900-22 Attorney Docket No.: 026-0367

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

RECORDED: 12/17/2019

I authorize and request that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on <u>December 16th</u>, 2019 by <u>D. Wyst</u> Daniel Weyer

Executed on 16th December, 2019 by Brachmandan K. Ranganathan

Page 2 of 2

D-19-900-22 Attorney Docket No.: 026-0367

PATENT REEL: 051309 FRAME: 0838